BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF KITTITAS
STATE OF WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO.20l4—|571

APPROVE CHAIR SIGNATURE FOR THE LOCAL AGENCY
STANDARD CONSULTANT AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 FOR
THE KITTITAS HIGHWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.

WHEREAS: Kittitas County Public Works (KCPW) received funding through Federal
Highway Administration for safety improvements to Kittitas Highway; and

WHEREAS: Kittitas County required engineering and environmental services to
complete the design and contract; and

WHEREAS: The County selected Sargent Engineers, Inc. to provide these services; and

WHEREAS: Unforeseen physical and environmental conditions resulted in the need for
additional design and construction time; and

WHEREAS: The current consultant agreement expires December 31, 2014. This
supplemental agreement would extend the time of the contract to
December 31, 2015 without additional cost to the $313,577 contract.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the Kittitas County Board of County
Commissioners declares it be in the best interest of the public, and does
hereby authorize chair signature for the aforementioned consultant
agreement supplement.

DATED this 18" day of November, 2014, at Ellensburg, Washington.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
UNTY, WASHINGTON

aljljweil Chalr

%, “f'-'.f = e \1'\ S Gary Beﬁldt, Vice-Chair
; =Y, JN[ R

Yy, i A\Oge.n_—{'

Obie O’Brien, Commissioner

\‘\\Ililtlllrl'ul,l,‘r

ATTEST:

W\ﬁw—‘ «K%mlw
Clerk of the Board SD{VO%




'7' Washington State
" Department of Transportation
Organization and Address

SUPplemental Ag reement Sargent Engineers, Inc.

Number 1 320 Ronlee Lane NW
Olympia, WA 98502

Original Agreement Number
Phone: (360) 867-9284

Project Number Execution Date Completion Date
7/5/2011 12/31/2014
Project Title New Maximum Amount Payable
Kittitas Highway $ 313,577.00

Description of Work
Provide assistance with the design and construction of improvements for Kittitas Highway.

The Local Agency of  Kittitas County

desires to supplement the agreement entered into with Sargent Engineers, Inc.

and executed on 7/5/2011 and identified as Agreement No.

All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.

The changes to the agreement are described as follows:

Section 1, SCOPE OF WORK, is hereby changed to read:
The scope of work is not changed

Section IV, TIME FOR BEGINNING AND COMPLETION, is amended to change the number of calendar days for
completion of the work to read: Allwork shall be completed by December 312015

I
Section V, PAYMENT, shall be amended as follows:

Payment is nof changed

as set forth in the attached Exhibit A, and by this reference made a part of this supplement.

If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign in the appropriate spaces
below and return to this office for final action.

By: Sargent Engineers, Inc Kittitas County
Juu y A M —
/ Consultant Signature proving Authority Signature
“/ / oYt
DOT Form 140-063 EF Date

Revised 9/2005



